

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 7729-7730/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 22/10/2010 in AS
No.367/1994,AS No.368/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT
HYDERABAD)

MANNE MALLIKARJUN RAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KONERU PADMANABHA PRASAD & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption
from filing O.T)

Date: 07/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P. Mohan Rao,Adv.
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T is allowed.
Issue notice on the special leave petitions
as well as on the application seeking condonation
of delay.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(SAVITA SAINANI)
COURT MASTER