

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16725-16726/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 22/10/2010 in Appeal Suit Nos.367 and
368 of 1994 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MANNE MALLIKARJUN RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KONERU PADMANABHA PRASAD & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 06/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to the learned
counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|