

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).16725-16726/2012

MANNE MALLIKARJUN RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KONERU PADMANABHA PRASAD & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee,c/delay in filing
SLP)

Date: 22/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Mohan Anisetty, Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this batch of matters, the duly represented
respondents to file counter affidavit within six weeks subject
to service of the complete set of the pleadings on the learned
counsel appearing on their behalf within two weeks of which
necessary proof be filed on record within a week.

It appears that an application for deleting
respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.16725/2012 is already updated for
being listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for
necessary orders/directions. Registry to take a note.

Item No.31

-2-

Respondent Nos.4 and 6 in SLP(C) No.16726/2012 are
reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on
their behalf.

List again on 9.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR