

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 5-6/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 16725-16726/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/10/2010
in AS No. 367/1994, 22/10/2010 in AS No. 368/1994 passed by the
High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

MANNE MALLIKARJUN RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KONERU PADMANABHA PRASAD & ORS.ETC.
(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/12/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Chandan, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.
Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Objections to the Interlocutory Application Nos. 5-6/2014
be filed within two weeks.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER