

REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1

LISTED ON: 20-2-2015

ITEM NO. 13

SECTION XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 16725-16726 of 2012.

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6
(Application for deletion of Respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 16725 of 2012)

MANNE MALLIKARJUN RAO ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

KONERU PADMANABHA PRASAD & ORS. ETC. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The application for deletion of Respondent no. 2 in SLP(C) No. 16725 of 2012 above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th December, 2014 and 19th January, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

8th December, 2014

“Objections to the Interlocutory Application Nos. 5-6/2014 be filed within two weeks.”

19th January, 2015

“The name of respondent No. 2 is deleted from the array of the parties at the risk of the petitioner. I.A. Nos. 5-6/2014 are allowed. Cause title be amended accordingly.

List the matter before the Bench.”

Accordingly, cause-title has been amended.

It is submitted that there are four respondents in SLP(C) No. 16725 of 2012 and 6 Respondents in SLP(C) No. 16726 of 2012. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in SLP(C) No. 16725 of 2012 and Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 and 5 in SLP(C) No. 16726 of 2012 are common. Mr K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Advocates has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and 3 in SLP(C)

No.16725 of 2012 and Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP(C) No. 16726 of 2012 but no counter affidavit has been filed so far. Service is complete on Respondent nos. 4 and 6 in SLP(C) No. 16726 of 2012 through affidavit of service but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent no. 4 in SLP(C) No. 16725 of 2012(Common Respondent no. 5 in SLP(C) No. 16726 of 2012).

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 19th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr.B. Ramana Murthy, Advocate
Ch. No. 63
2. Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Advocate
16, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR