

ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . S U R A J I T D E Y

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
16725-16726/2012

MANNE MALLIKARJUN RAO

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

KONERU PADMANABHA PRASAD & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 06/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

File not received.

List the matter on 19.01.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar