

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
16725-16726/2012

MANNE MALLIKARJUN RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KONERU PADMANABHA PRASAD & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 19/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari,Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

File not received.

List again on 20.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar