

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
16725-16726/2012

MANNE MALLIKARJUN RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KONERU PADMANABHA PRASAD & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari,Adv.
Mr G.V.R.Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.16725/2012

Among four respondents, respondent nos. 1 and 3 have not filed counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Name of respondent no.2 has been deleted from the array of parties.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent No.4.

Item No.13

SLP(C) NO.16726/2012

Among six respondents, counter affidavit of respondent nos. 2 and 3 is still awaited. Be filed within four weeks.

Respondent nos. 4 and 6 have failed to enter appearance despite service.

Fresh steps be taken for effecting service on respondent No.5.

Name of respondent no.1 has been deleted from the array of parties.

List again on 10.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar