

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
16725-16726/2012

No(s).

MANNE MALLIKARJUN RAO
r(s)

Petitione

VERSUS

KONERU PADMANABHA PRASAD & ORS.ETC.
t(s)

Responden

Date : 10/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari,Adv.
Mr G.V.R.Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.16725/2012

Respondent nos. 1 and 3 have not filed coun
ter

affidavit. Be filed within four weeks as last opportunity.

Petitioner has also not taken fresh steps to complete

service of unserved respondent no.4. Be taken within
two

weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.04.17
12:23:02 IST
Reason:

Name of respondent no.2 stands already deleted from the

array of parties vide order of the Hon'ble Co
urt

dt.19.1.2015.

SLP(C) NO.16726/2012

Counter affidavit of respondent nos. 2 and 3 is awaited.

Be filed within four weeks.

Service of respondent nos. 4 and 6 is complete but none has entered appearance.

With respect to respondent no.5, petitioner still to take fresh steps to effect service. Be taken within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Name of respondent no.1 stands already deleted from the array of parties vide order of the Hon'ble Court dt.19.1.2015.

List again on 3.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar