

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
16725-16726/2012

MANNE MALLIKARJUN RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KONERU PADMANABHA PRASAD &amp; ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari,Adv.  
Mr G.V.R.Choudary, Adv.  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.16725/2012

Respondent nos. 1 and 3 have failed to file counter affidavit despite it was the last opportunity for the purpose. Further opportunity is hereby declined.

Name of respondent no.2 already stands deleted from the array of parties.

Respondent no.4 is yet to be served. Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within three weeks. At

Item No.12

this stage, the ld. Counsel has mentioned that respondent no.4 has already been served vide registered post. Registry to verify the same.

SLP(C) NO.16726/2012

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 3 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks as last opportunity.

Service of respondent nos. 4 and 6 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Service of respondent no.5 is yet to be effected. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within three weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 27.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar