

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for  
Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 16725-16726/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/10/2010  
in AS No. 367/1994 22/10/2010 in AS No. 368/1994 passed by the High  
Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Hyderabad)

MANNE MALLIKARJUNA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KONERU PADMANABHA PRASAD &amp; ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/08/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
(mentioned by)

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E RTo retain its position, subject to pleadings being  
completed.(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER(matter is shown for listing on 2 September, 2016)  
nd

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
SHASHI SAREEN  
Date: 2016.08.16  
16:19:02 IST  
Reason: