

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16725-16726/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/10/2010 in AS No.367/1994 and AS No.368/1994 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

MANNE MALLIKARJUNA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KONERU PADMANABHA PRASAD & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 16/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment on account of ill health of the arguing counsel.

Post for hearing after two weeks, as prayed for.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR