

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
16725-16726/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-10-2010
in AS No. 367/1994 and AS No. 368/1994 passed by the High Court of
A.P. at Hyderabad)

MANNE MALLIKARJUNA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KONERU PADMANABHA PRASAD & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V.R.Choudhry, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR
Mr. A.Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not see any ground to interfere with the impugned
order. The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER